RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Memphis Division of Public Services has received grant funds in the
amount of Forty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($42,660.00) from the Tennessee

Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence; and

WHEREAS, these funds will be used for the Memphis Sexual Assault Resource Center to
provide court advocacy and support services to victims of sexual and domestic violence, as well as
stalking for the purpose of easing the impact of victimization and assistance in navigation of the

criminal and civil legal systems.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to accept the grant funding and amend the Fiscal Year 2008
Operating Budget to establish funds for the Tennessee Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual

Violence Court Advocacy Program; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate the grant funds in the amount of Forty-Two
Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($342,660.00) for the Tennessee Coalition Against Domestic

and Sexual Violence Court Advocacy Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the
Tennessee Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence Court Advocacy Program funds in the
amount of Forty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($42,660.00) be accepted by the City
of Memphis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 2008 Operating Budget be and is
hereby amended by appropriating the Expenditures and Revenues for the Tennessee Coalition
Against Domestic and Sexual Violence Court Advocacy Program in the amount of Forty-Two

Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($42,660.00) as follows:

Revenue
Tennessee Coalition Against Domestic and Sexual Violence $42.660.00
Total $42,600.00
Expense
Personnel Services $37,785.06
Total $37,785.06
Expense
Miscellaneous Materials and Supplies $4.874.94

Total $4,874.94



